w.ecourtsindia.com

COURT O F SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2522/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2013 in LPA No.986/2012,CWP No.2813/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VASU RICE TRADERS & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3125 of 2014 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 3134 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3273 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3405 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG

Ajit Pudussery, Adv. Mr. Mr. J. Pudussery, Adv. Mr. M. Chandrasekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Modi, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on prayer for stay as well on special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)No.3127/2014.

(O.P. SHARMA) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER