

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3127/2014

F.C.I & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V. K TRADERS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2522 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3125 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3134 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3273 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3349 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3405 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3127 and 3349 of 2014

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3

is awaited.

Item No.88

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 2522,3125,3134,3273 and 3405/2014

Service report in respect of all the respondents

barring respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.3273/2014 is awaited.

On behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.3273/2014,

the learned Advocate, Mr. Rakesh Tiwari has made a submission

at Bar that vakalatnama on his behalf has been already filed

on record. Registry to verify. Complete set of the pleadings

be served on the learned counsel within two weeks of which

necessary proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd