## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3127/2014

F.C.I & ANR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S V. K TRADERS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2522/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3125/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3134/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3273/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3349/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3405/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of all the three respective respondents in all the petitions herein is complete.

Counter affidavit from respondent No.1 in each matter has been received.

Though respondent Nos.2 and 3 of all these matters except for SLP(C) No.3125/2014 have also filed the counter affidavit but certain defects have been noticed. Defects be cured within three weeks' time.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C) No.3125/2014 be also filed within three weeks' time.

List again on 22.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar