```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.1502 (FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3127/2014

F.C.I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V. K TRADERS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. B.R. GAVAI AND HON. SURYA KANT, JJ.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3273/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2522/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3349/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3405/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3134/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 3125/2014 (IV-B)

Date: 06-03-2020 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Go

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR Ms. Ishita Mishra, Adv. Mr. Subhro Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. Vijan, Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Verma, Adv. Mr. Raka Chattrjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Partap Singh, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010409702013/truecopy/order-28.pdf

2

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

The judgment in the instant matters is pronounced today.

Leave granted.

These appeals are allowed. No orders as to costs.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]